10-07-1	
ORM PTO-1595	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lyle Berman 433 Bushaway Road Wayzata, MN 55391 9 28 9	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 200 SEP 28 VISI 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 433 Bushaway Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Wayzata State: MN ZIP: 55391
Execution Date: September 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
·	4,924,071
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes Ö No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Penny R. Heaberlin, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	₫ Enclosed
•	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand, 3300 Norwest Center, 90 S. 7th Street	8. Deposit account number:
City:MinneapolisState:MNZIP:55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/05/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000113 4924071	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 QP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Output Description:	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Penny R. Heaberlin Taxus	9-25-98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0736

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS

Notice is hereby given that LYLE BERMAN ("Secured Party"), 433 Bushaway Road, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391, pursuant to an Assignment of Loan Documents dated effective as of September 21,1998, has assigned to WSI ACQUISITION, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company with its principal place of business at 433 Bushaway Road, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391, the security interest granted by WOODROAST SYSTEMS, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business at 10250 Valley View Road, Suite 145, Eden Prairie, Minnesota, United States, pursuant to a Patent Collateral Assignment between Company and Secured Party dated April 29, 1998, in and to all of the patents listed on Schedule A and the applications and registrations associated therewith

Date: Effective as of September 21, 1998

Lyle Bernan

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) SS.

COUNTY OF HEDINER (N)

On this \(\sum \) day of September, 1998, before me personally came Lyle Berman and executed the foregoing instrument.

OTARY PUBLIC

204118

JOAN K. H. J. K. MINNESOTA MOTARY FUDLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0737

A. SCHEDULE OF U.S. PATENT REGISTRATIONS

RECORDED: 09/28/1998

Registration Number/Issue Date	Patent
4,924,071 May 8, 1990	Patent for an Oven

155779-1

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0738